Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2024
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code:    7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu

   Yield History Version:
   P15A Release Date:
Production Record Type Code is Required when
((Yield Commodity Year equals (Reinsurance Year -
1)) and (Reinsurance Year equals Commodity
Year)) or ((Yield Commodity Year equals
(Reinsurance Year - 2)) and (Reinsurance Year is
not equal to Commodity Year) and Yield
Commodity Year Number is 10.
P15A 19 Pre Quality Yield Numeric 11 99999999.99
Yield that is based on total production prior to
quality adjustment.
Only submitted when the QL option is elected. If
submitted, this value will replace the annual yield
when calculating the approved yield when the QL
option is elected.
P15A 20 Pre Quality Unadjusted Total Production Numeric 13 9999999999.99 Total production prior to quality adjustment.
P15A * 21 YA Adjusted Yield Numeric 11 99999999.99
YA Adjusted Yield must equal 60% of the
applicable T Yield for the years to adjust when the
Yield Limitation Code equals "09" indicating at
least one Yield on the record will be substituted.
"*" = Output Only Page 13 of 16
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2024
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code:    7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Yield History Version:
   P15A Release Date:
For Beginning Farmer Rancher, YA Adjusted Yield
must equal 80% of the applicable T-Yield for the
years to adjust when the Yield Limitation Code
equals "09" indicating at least one Yield on the
record will be substituted.
P15A * 22 Initial Accepted Batch Number Numeric 5 99999
Initial Accepted Batch Number is the original
sequence number assigned when this record was
first received at RMA.
P15A * 23 Initial Accepted Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Initial Accepted Date is the original date assigned
when this record was first received at RMA.
P15A * 24 Batch Received Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Batch Received Date is the date that the AIP file is
received by RMA.
P15A * 25 Batch Number Numeric 5 99999
Batch Number is a sequential number assigned
when an AIP file is received.
P15A * 26 Batch Record ID Numeric 15
Batch Record ID is a sequential number assigned
to each record in the AIP file by RMA during
processing. Batch Record ID is unique within the
record type for the batch.
P15A * 27 Process Result Code Character 1
Process Result Code equals the final result code as
determined by PASS processing, refer to the